

oneidas bringing suver-eral, hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Val-ley forge, after the colonists had consist-ently refused to aid

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.









RESOLUTION NO. 3-15-76-A



USWA DEHOLUH YATEHE

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made pos-

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe is in the process of expanding its Tribal operation in the best interests of the Tribe.
- WHEREAS, the Luthern Church, school and residence were given an MIA appraisal at a higher rate than the asking price.
- WHEREAS, these buildings would be extremely advantageous to the Oneida Tribal Development Corporation, the Indian Action Team and the H.I.P. program.
- WHEREAS, these facilities can complement a Tribal Department of Transportation.
- WHEREAS, these facilities are well constructed, in good condition and can be adapted to meet Tribal needs as they arise.
- WHEREAS, the rental potential could be increased by three times or more than its current rental income.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe proceed with the acquisition of the Luthern Church property to be used by the Oneida Tribal Development Corporation and other Tribal functions as designated by the Oneida Tribal Business Committee.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of ${\mathscr G}$ members of whom 9 members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 15 day of Musch, 197; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 4 members for, 3 against; 6 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.